Građevinar 1/2023
1
Primljen / Received:
Ispravljen / Corrected:
Prihvaćen / Accepted:
Dostupno online / Available online:
GRAĐEVINAR 75 (2023) 1, 1-12
Authors:

compared at 28 days. In the early loading stage, the strain
Table 2. Mix proportion design for RAC specimens (concrete with recycled aggregate)
Specimen group Coarse aggregates and rate Water
[kg/m3]
Cement
[kg/m3]
Sand
[kg/m3]
NA
[kg/m3]
RBA
[kg/m3]
RCA
[kg/m3]
RACI-0 RBA(0 %). NA(100 %) 185.00 420.45 574.01 1295.73 0.00 0.00
RACI-20 RBA(20 %). NA(80 %) 185.00 420.45 550.22 1056.63 185.57 0.00
RACI-40 RBA(40 %). NA(60 %) 185.00 420.45 525.64 808.10 378.46 0.00
RACI-60 RBA(60 %). NA(40 %) 185.00 420.45 500.00 549.57 579.11 0.00
RACI-80 RBA(80 %). NA(20 %) 185.00 420.45 473.31 280.43 788.00 0.00
RACI-100 RBA(100 %). NA(0 %) 185.00 420.45 445.50 0.00 1005.64 0.00
RACII-0 RCA(0 %). NA(100 %) 185.00 420.45 574.01 1295.73 0.00 0.00
RACII-20 RCA(20 %). NA(80 %) 185.00 420.45 564.21 1044.87 0.00 228.75
RACII-40 RCA(40 %). NA(60 %) 185.00 420.45 554.26 789.96 0.00 461.19
RACII-60 RCA(60 %). NA(40 %) 185.00 420.45 544.14 530.92 0.00 697.40
RACII-80 RCA(80 %). NA(20 %) 185.00 420.45 533.86 267.63 0.00 937.47
RACII-100 RCA(100 %). NA(0 %) 185.00 420.45 523.41 0.00 0.00 1181.51
RACIII-0 RBA(0 %). RCA(100 %) 185.00 420.45 523.41 0.00 0.00 1181.51
RACIII-20 RBA(20 %). RCA(80 %) 185.00 420.45 508.55 0.00 191.77 956.21
RACIII-40 RBA(40 %). RCA(60 %) 185.00 420.45 493.35 0.00 388.05 725.60
RACIII-60 RBA(60 %). RCA(40 %) 185.00 420.45 477.78 0.00 589.01 489.49
RACIII-80 RBA(80 %). RCA(20 %) 185.00 420.45 461.83 0.00 794.81 247.70
RACIII-100 RBA(100 %). RCA(0 %) 185.00 420.45 445.50 0.00 1005.64 0.00
RAC - recycled aggregate concrete, NA - natural aggregate, RCA - recycled concrete aggregate, RBA - recycled brick aggregate
Građevinar 1/2023
5GRAĐEVINAR 75 (2023) 1, 1-12
Study of basic mechanical properties of recycled concrete with various recycled coarse aggregate mixes